

SOUTH CAROLINA SUMMARY COURT JUDGES' ASSOCIATION

Judge Charles Ralph Garrett
President
Greenville County
2801 Wade Hampton Blvd. (Suite 302)
Taylors, S.C. 29687-2782
(864) 244-2922
cgarrett@greenvillecounty.org

Judge Deborah Culler First Vice- President G-01C Edgar Brown Union Clemson, S.C. 29634-4016 (864)656-5258 Cullerd@clemson.edu

Judge Bart McGuire Magistrate Vice -President Greenwood County 528 Monument Street (Rm 100) Greenwood, S.C. 29646-2634 (864)942-8655 Judgebart@yahoo.com

Judge Danny Singleton Municipal Vice- President Seneca Municipal Court Post Office Box 4773 Seneca, S.C. 29679-4773 (864)885-2731 dsingleton@seneca.sc.us

Judge Donna H. Williamson Secretary Aiken County P.O. Box 99 Wagener, S.C. 29164-0099 (803) 564-5989 dwilliamson@aikencountysc.gov

Judge Rebecca L. Adams Treasurer Lexington County 111 Lincreek Drive Columbia, S.C. 29212-2204 (803) 781-7584 badams@lex-co.com

Judge Rodger E. Edmonds Immediate Past President Aiken County P.O. Box 6493 North Augusta, S.C. 29861-6493 (803) 202 3582 E tx16 redmonds@aikencountysc.gov

Judge William H. Womble Executive Director 2712 Middleburg Dr., Suite 106 Columbia, S.C. 29204-2415 (803) 576-2590 womblew@rcgov.us SCSCJA Members,

My name is Carl Insley. I serve as a magistrate in Aiken County. I also have the honor and privilege of serving as the Chaplain for our association.

It is my desire to help any member, family or their staff through any situation you may feel is needed. I am also asking for your help. I would like to ask that any member, staff or family members please notify me as soon as possible of any death or illness to any of our members, past and present. I would like to lift these people up with the power of prayer.

Many times, I get late notifications and I wouldn't want anyone to feel left out or miss the opportunity to offer prayers on their behalf and notify other members of our colleague's situation.

Please contact me by any of the following:

Cell phone, 803-507-2333 Work phone, 803-593-5171

Email, <u>cinsley@aikencountysc.gov</u>

God Bless,

Judge Carl Insley SCSCJA Chaplain